I AGREE TO INDEMNIFY, HOLD HARMLESS, RELEASE AND FOREVER DISCHARGE PREMIER NATIONAL SPORTS AGAINST ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, SUITS OR ACTIONS OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER FOR LIABILITY, DAMAGES, COMPENSATION, OR OTHERWISE BROUGHT BY ME OR ANYONE ON MY BEHALF, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES AND RELATED COSTS, IF LITIGATION ARISES PURSUANT TO ANY CLAIMS MADE BY ME OR BY ANYONE ACTING ON MY BEHALF. IF PREMIER NATIONAL SPORTS INCURS ANY TYPE OF THESE EXPENSES DUE TO WILLFUL ACTIONS BY MYSELF OR MY FAMILY, I AGREE TO REIMBURSE PREMIER NATIONAL SPORTS.

IN THE EVENT THAT I NEED MEDICAL CARE, I AGREE TO BE FINANCIALLY RESPONSIBLE FOR COSTS INCURRED. I AM AWARE THAT I SHOULD CARRY MY OWN HEALTH INSURANCE.

I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT PNS AND THEIR DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, VOLUNTEERS, REPRESENTATIVES AND AGENTS ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS, OMISSIONS, ACTS OR FAILURES TO ACT OF ANY PARTY OR ENTITY CONDUCTING A SPECIFIC EVENT ON BEHALF OF PNS.

I GRANT PNS THE RIGHT TO TAKE PHOTOGRAPHS AND VIDEO OF ME AND MY FAMILY IN CONNECTION WITH PNS EVENTS. I AUTHORIZE THE COPYRIGHT, AND PUBLICATION OF MEDIA MATERIALS WITHOUT MY NAME FOR ANY LAWFUL PURPOSE INCLUDING PUBLICITY, ILLUSTRATION, ADVERTISING MEDIA RELEASES AND WEB CONTENT.

I AM VOLUNTARILY PARTICIPATING IN THE AFOREMENTIONED ACTIVITY AND I AM PARTICIPATING IN THE ACTIVITY ENTIRELY AT MY OWN RISK. I AM AWARE OF THE RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH TRAVELING TO AND FROM AS WELL AS PARTICIPATING IN THIS ACTIVITY, WHICH MAY INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, PHYSICAL OR PSYCHOLOGICAL INJURY, PAIN, SUFFERING, ILLNESS, DISFIGUREMENT, TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT DISABILITY, ECONOMIC OR EMOTIONAL LOSS, AND DEATH. I UNDERSTAND THAT THESE INJURIES OR OUTCOMES MAY ARISE FROM MY OWN OR OTHERS NEGLIGENCE, CONDITIONS RELATED TO TRAVEL, OR THE CONDITION OF THE ACTIVITY LOCATION(S). NONETHELESS, I ASSUME ALL RELATED RISKS, BOTH KNOWN AND UNKNOWN TO ME, OF MY PARTICIPATION IN THIS ACTIVITY, INCLUDING TRAVEL TO, FROM AND DURING THIS ACTIVITY.